isnamn	CC4/LPC1500 Q043	, A was I LEKE	
Sport	ADDIAN DOI: 15 05 20	18 Dute/Time: 15/05/201	18.
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS	SKF 1987 J JAMES JAYARALAN SO ARMUAMY Policy  HP: Make	alaly an hierar	
Is driver the owner If NO, Driver Nan Driver Tel 1	No.: 8757946 (VALYS/NO) Insure	A REPORT: VS / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YO / No d Linbility: % Final? Yes/No	10
INSRS: WSP: Wy av Tel: Liability: RMKS:	Mr INSRS: INSR WSP. Tel: Tel:	WSP: Tel: Liability:	
Date/Time	Jonagkov X : Cht. 1887 1 X	STAGE DATE /	PIC
wy		Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final) Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
20/9/18	Email wishop hability uneter	Call Of: After call itr to OI:	
ps/ 1/818/	File pass to type mondate	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to OI:	pist
17/12/19 KNAYCHNA	File pass to Mk to Close.	Authorisation To Act:  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice:  Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA:	
•		Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate-Reject Instruction:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:  SS 1,000 ( 3 days) Reduction: 82 %  Date/Time: 17 1219 Confirm with 10 b	Confirm by:  Email Call	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU); Loss of Income (LOI):	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 23  SS 1,000  SS 500 ( 5 days) x \$100  SS (5 - x - days)  SS - (5 - x - days)	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:	AT IONARRY
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS 7.45 SS (a.g. Tow/ Independent) SS 7.45	Claim status: Norm l/Reject/Privme Sen     Report Format:	tle
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 1,507.45 Global Sum SS: Confirm with:  SS 1,507.45 Name 1: MS CAR ACT 0 P	3) Survey fee: \$ 450 Email Call	
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	\$\$ Name 2: 5\$ Name 3:		

REF:

UPC 9143/Amis

. d	SSIGNMENT
	Veh No: SEM8950 G , Yr Regn: 2008 / April
rom: Date:	TyperM.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /
stimated Cost:	Truck / Trailer or
DD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	The second secon
o Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Toyota Altis- cc 1598
t Workshop m/s	Colour Grey, A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
d	Sp.Reading 124315. T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
nsured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO: MROSSZEE106103732.
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rim)/ STD A/Rim or
9"	Tyre Size: F: 195/65 P15
(Policy Condition)	R: 195/65R15
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/	Cont .
repair at the time of inspection.	PHOYOTYOKO OF FALKER.
Bal, or Market Value:	Front Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	
	Les Al
	100 103/10
Lum Som: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / C Date: Person Contacted:	
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame //Body Structure affected due to collision
	E Expiny: 17 03 23.
CL15 \$1,000 ped \$	4.645.221 82%)
3 days +	1 Sinday + 1 PRS = 5days
*	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time. File Return to?	Transportation:
Add I	
	The second secon
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	
Report Format : .ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	

#### MS CAR AUTO PTE LTD 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6385-1838 / 9725-4442 Fax: 6386-1838 Email mscarautopl@gmail.com

	4-C-(-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
SJE: 1	Vehicle Nos :	SKM 8950G
Date of Survey :	Model :	Toyota altis
Contacts :	Year:	
* AGREED Cost Of Repair and Repair Day/s	with SJE *	
Amount:	Working Day	

Nos.	PARTS	Qty		Unit S\$		TOTAL S\$
1	Front bonnet 7	1	\$	295.00	\$	295.00
2	Front bonnet hinge lock	1	s	75.00	\$	75.00
3	Front bumper Delend	1	\$	785.00	\$	_785.00
4	Front bumper bracket Alex	4	5	125.00	\$	125.00
5	Headlamp Cut	(1)	\$	685.40	S	685-40
6	Headlamp bracket	- 1	\$	175.00	\$	175.00
7	Front Grille 1946 hu	1	8	225.00	\$	225.00
8	Fog lamp RH	11	s	276.00	5	276,00
9	Fog lamp cover RH Akes 1002 0	- 1	5	75.00	\$	75.00
10	Radiator Zucu	1	8	735.00	\$	735.00
11	Condensor	31	s	824.50	5	824.50
12	Front Fender RH / / / /	1	5	465.80	\$	465.80
13	Sponge 744 n	1	5	157.00	\$	157.00
14	Reinforcement As Co	541	s	785.00	5	785.00
15	Water Tank Notes	1	5	235.00	5	235.00

Parts Sub Total : \$ 5,548.70
Discount 25% : \$ 1,387.18
PARTS TOTAL : \$ 4,161.53

Nos.	SPECIAL NETT	Qty		Unit S\$		TOTAL S\$	1
1	Licesence plate F , MADAN	2	S	30.00	5	60.00	1
2	Front bumper clips 34-	10	5	5.00	s	50:00	}:
3	Headlamp clips Aut ~	10	\$	5,00	\$	50.00	ļ
4	Front grille clips	10	5	5.00	ŝ	50.00	ŀ
5	Front sensor M ~	30	8	£500	5	225.00	]
		5	PECIAL	NETT TOTAL:	5	435.00	1

Nos.	LABOUR		5\$
1	To R&R accident damage parts, to cut/weld, knock and realign accident affected area	\$	1,000.00
2	To putty and respray accident affected area	\$	-1:000.00
3	To R & R front sensor and check function	5	120.00
4	To check wheel alignment	\$	120.00
5	To R & R aircon condensor and refill gas	\$	140.00
6	To check wiring layout and headiamp focus	\$	80.00
	LABOUR TOTAL:	5	2,460.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to continuation
- . Third party survey is on a "Wimout Prejudice" basis.
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from liquisinos Company

Acknowledged by Repairor Signature: Date: Adrian hing LIS 15/05/18 -030ays toled: 1262 17

PARTS TOTAL: \$ 4,161.53

SPECIAL NETT TOTAL: \$ 435.00

LABOUR TOTAL: \$ 2,460.00

TOTAL: \$ 7,056.53

Deduct 20%: \$ 1,411.31

Deduct 20%: \$ 1,411.31

GRAND TOTAL: \$ 5,645.22

Prepared By Desmond Ng - Page 1 of 1

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ericwoo@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 15 May 2018 9:21 AM assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MS Car Auto; MT\_Claim\_SG

Subject:

FW: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident

Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref) and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11 May 2018, Time

around 22:15

Attachments:

CCF14018\_0006.pdf

Dear Catherine / Nivitha,

Kindly refer to our attachment and email below.

9-46 am@ 15/5/18 Vehicle In Person@ Dismond Jr

Please proceed to appoint Adrian Ling to conduct a survey of the vehicle SKM 8950G on without Prejudice Basis.

We look forward to receiving your report soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Eric Woo

Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6279 9253 | Fax: (65) 6296 3767

From: MS Car Auto [mailto:mscarautopl@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 14 May, 2018 6:12 PM

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT

Subject: Re: 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref) and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated

11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We are agreeable with

6: Adrian Ling

Warmest Regards, Desmond Jr

MS Car Auto Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Telephone: 6385-1838 Fax: 6386-1838

On Mon, May 14, 2018 at 6:06 PM, ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ericwoo@lonpac.com> wrote:

Dear Desmond Jr,

We refer to your email below.

We will proceed to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert. (Please see attached).

Please let us know within 2 working days whether you are agreeable to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors provided to you as a single joint expert. You may select one of the listed motor surveyors.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Eric Woo

Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6279 9253 | Fax: (65) 6296 3767

From: MS Car Auto [mailto:mscarautopl@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 14 May, 2018 4:42 PM

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; MT\_Claim\_SG; GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref) and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11

May 2018, Time around 22:15

Dear Sir/Madam,

Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref) and SKF 1987J (Your Ref)
Dated 11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

@ CALTEX KIOSK - CHONG PANG

We'represent our client; Shaiful Bin Buang, to notify you of the aforesaid road traffic accident involving our client's vehicle registration number: SKM 8950G and your insured's vehicle registration number: SKF 1987J.

Warmest Regards,

Desmond Jr MS Car Auto Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07

Premier @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

Telephone: 6385-1838

Fax: 6386-1838

## Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 11 September, 2018 3:14 PM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc

MT\_Claim\_SG; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref) and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11 May 2018, Time

around 22:15

Attachments:

SKF1987J 110518.PDF; RE: Reporting for SKF1987J Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606

Categories:

HMK

Dear Mei Kwan

Please see attached for our Insured's GIA report.

You may follow up with our Insured driver for the photographs.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: ONG LI LI

Sent: Tuesday, 3 July, 2018 9:49 AM

To: 'Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)'

Cc: MT\_Claim\_SG; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref)

and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

Dear Mei Kwan

Our Insured has still not reported the accident to us. We are following up on this matter.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Contract Claims

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@ikkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 3 July, 2018 9:32 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT\_Claim\_SG; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref)

and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

Dear Li Li,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref) and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

Dear Mei Kwan

Our Insured has not reported the accident to us yet. We are following up on this matter.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 June, 2018 2:07 PM

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT

Cc: MT\_Claim\_SG; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref)

and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 LKK ref: CC4/LPC18009043/Awa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 8625.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 15 May, 2018 9:48 AM

To: 'ERIC WOO JUN KIAT' <ericwoo@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT\_Claim\_SG' <mt\_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref)

and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

On Mon, May 14, 2018 at 6:06 PM, ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ericwoo@lonpac.com> wrote: Dear Desmond Jr, We refer to your email below. We will proceed to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert. (Please see attached). Please let us know within 2 working days whether you are agreeable to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors provided to you as a single joint expert. You may select one of the listed motor surveyors. Thank you. Best Regards, Eric Woo Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555 Tel: (65) 6279 9253 | Fax: (65) 6296 3767 From: MS Car Auto [mailto:mscarautopl@gmail.com] Sent: Monday, 14 May, 2018 4:42 PM To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; MT Claim SG; GERALD POH WEE BIN Subject: 2 Days Notice: Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref) and SKF 1987J (Your Ref) Dated 11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

Dear Sir/Madam,

Road Traffic Accident Involving SKM 8950G (Our Ref) and SKF 1987J (Your Ref)
Dated 11 May 2018, Time around 22:15

@ CALTEX KIOSK - CHONG PANG

# Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Friday, 7 September, 2018 12:50 PM melvin1523romeo@hotmail.com

To: Cc

MT Claim SG

Subject:

RE: Reporting for SKF1987J Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606

Dear Melvin

As spoken, please provide us with the photographs taken by you for our review.

Thank you.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: ONG LI LI

Sent: Wednesday, 5 September, 2018 1:01 PM

To: 'melvin1523romeo@hotmail.com'

Cc: MT Claim SG

Subject: Reporting for SKF1987J Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606

Dear Melvin

As spoken, please see below for the policy details of your vehicle:-

POLICY NO

:Z/17/VP05/015049

PERIOD FROM :14/09/2017 TO 26/5/2018

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I,	(the third party claimant") of
	(address), owner of
	("the workshop")
to act for me with respect to my claim for repair of	costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for
my vehicle no that was damage	ed pursuant to the accident which occurred on
(date) along	(location)
involving vehicle no/s("the accident	(").
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above	ve mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive	e payment further to settlement of my claim with
payment cheque/s being made in favour of the wo	orkshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the wo	orkshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis	s insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this (day) of Dec (mo	nth) 20i= (year)
wife!	
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chop if applicable)	(with chop)



Kindly remit payment to our affice address striked below. If you have any query pertaining to this invoice, please feel feet to contact its

No 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #01-07 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6385 1838 Fax: 6386 1838 msgroupoffice@gmail.com

MSCAR AUTOPTELTD UEN: 201726092Z

INVOICE DATE:

8-Nov-19

INVOICE NOS:

MSC8950G-18/0224

Reference:

SKM 8950G

Date Of Accident:

11-May-18

AMOUNT (S\$)

Billed To

Lonpac Insurance Bhd

On Behalf Of:

Shaiful Bin Buang

Invoice Type:

3rd Party PD Claim

INVOICE TOTAL IN SGD \$ 1,507.00

DESCRIPTION

Lump Sum Amount Payable for Supply of Spare Parts & Labour

Pertaining to Accident Repair of:

SKM 8950G

GLOBAL SETTLEMENT

\$ 1,507.00

Discount

-2

Amount Due \$

1,507.00

#### COMMENTS

- 1. Total payment due in 30 days.
- 2. All Cheques must be made payable to MS CAR AUTO PTE LTD.
- 3. Please include our invoice number at the back of your cheque.
- 4. Zero Liability.

For MS Car Auto Pte Ltd

Signature & Stamp

#### PAYMENT DETAILS

## Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

MS Car Auto <mscarautopl@gmail.com>

Sent:

Friday, 8 November 2019 12:10 PM

To:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKM 8950G (TP) & SKF 1987J (OI) ON 11/05/2018

Good Afternoon Khanchna,

Thank You for your email dated 8th Non 2019.

This is to confirm our acceptance of your offer of \$1507, Kindly forward us DV for our client signature.

Thank You and Have a Great Weekend Ahead :-)

Warmest Regards, Yap June

#### MS Car Auto Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-07 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Telephone: 6385-1838

Fax:

6386-1838

On Thu, Nov 7, 2019 at 11:34 AM Khanchna (LKK Auto) < <a href="mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com">khanchna@lkkauto.com</a>> wrote: Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter and your e-mail below.

For amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis, we propose settlement on a global sum for \$1,507.00(all in).

Please confirm acceptance.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

## Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Thursday, 7 November 2019 11:34 AM

To:

MS Car Auto

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKM 8950G (TP) & SKF 1987J (OI) ON 11/05/2018

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter and your e-mail below.

For amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis, we propose settlement on a global sum for \$1,507.00(all in).

Please confirm acceptance.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MS Car Auto <mscarautopl@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 August 2019 11:30 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKM 8950G (TP) & SKF 1987J (OI) ON 11/05/2018

Dear Khanchna,

Attached here a video footage for your attention.

Thank You and have a Nice Day :-)

Warmest Regards, Desmond Ng

MS Car Auto Pte Ltd

### Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 16 October 2019 2:48 PM

To:

MT\_Claim\_SG

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Mandate Request - Accident involving SKM 8950G (TP) & SKF 1987J (OI-LONPAC) on

11/05/2018

Attachments:

SKM 8950G-0.mp4; LKK Adjustment Report.pdf; LKK Inspection Report.pdf; LKK SURVEY

PHOTOS.pdf; TP LOD.pdf

LPC ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020606 LKK REF: CC4/LPC18009043/Aka3q2

Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 15/05/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

We noted from the video (as attached) that third party vehicle was stationary and our Insured driver reversed and collided into parked Third party vehicle. We opine that BOLA 23 is applicable and liability is down against Insured.

Summary to offer to third party repairer "MS CAR AUTO PTE LTD" as follows: -

	Claimed Amount	Revised Amount
1, Cost of Repair	\$ 7,334,02	\$ 1,000.00
2. Loss of Rental (5 days x \$ 180)	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00 (5 days x \$100)
3. LTA Search Fee	\$ 7.45	\$ 7.45
Total	\$ 8.241.47	\$ 1,507.45

#### The above is for your approval.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com Fax: 6741-4108

<sup>\*\*03</sup> days recommendation for repair + 1 PRS+ 1 Sunday = 5 days

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

LONPAC INSURANCE	BHD	Ref : CC4/LPC18009	043/Aka3q2
300 BEACH ROAD #17-04/07 THE CONC	OURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 18-12-2019 Code: LPC2	
	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	M
Insured Veh.	SKF 1987J	Veh. Inspected	SKM 8950G
Policy No.	Z/17/VP05/015049	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	17/18/18/VP05/020606	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	15/05/2018
2.	Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	The state of the state of
Make & Model	TOYOTA ALTIS	c.c	1598
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
Chassis No.	MR053ZEE106103732	Colour	GREY
Odometer	124315	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General	GOOD		
3.	Condit	ions of Tyres	The state of the state of
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	FALKEN	6 mm
L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	FALKEN	6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	FALKEN	6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	FALKEN	6 mm
4.	Descripti	on of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	ISTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FR	ONT O/S PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE D	DETAILS.		
5.	Genera	I Information	Part I have to
Accident Date	11/05/2018	Inspection Date	15/05/2018
Survey held at	MS CAR AUTO PTE LTD		
	8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #01-0 SINGAPORE 415875	07 PREMIER @ KAKI BUK	П
5a.	R	emarks	
	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V		
5b.	Estimate	Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	S



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKM 8950G

aty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BONNET	NOT NECESSARY	295.00	
1	FRONT BONNET HINGE LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	785.00	485.00
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET	NECESSARY	125.00	36.00
1	HEADLAMP	CUT	685.40	481.90
-1	HEADLAMP BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	175.00	2
1	FRONT GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	225.00	
1	FOG LAMP RH	NOT NECESSARY	276.00	9
1	FOG LAMP COVER RH	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	
1	RADIATOR	NOT NECESSARY	735.00	8
1	CONDENSER	NOT NECESSARY	824.50	9
1	FRONT FENDER RH	NOT NECESSARY	465.80	9
1	SPONGE	NOT NECESSARY	157.00	
-1	REINFORCEMENT	NOT NECESSARY	785.00	5
1	WATER TANK	NOT NECESSARY	235.00	
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-1,479.68	-250.73
			4,439.02	752.17
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
2	LICESENCE PLATE F @\$30.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	9
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS @\$5.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
10	HEADLAMP CLIPS @\$5.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	5
10	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS @\$5.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	2
1	FRONT SENSOR (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	225.00	2
			435.00	30.00
	LABOUR			
	TO R&R ACCIDENT DAMAGE PARTS ,TO CUT/WELD ,KNOCK AND REALIGN ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		1,000.00	200.00
	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		1,000.00	250.00
	TO R&R FRONT SENSOR AND CHECK FUNCTION.		120.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18009043/Aka3q2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO CHECK WHEEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	- 4
	TO R&R AIRCON CONDENSOR AND REFILL GAS.	NOT NECESSARY	140.00	
	TO CHECK WIRING LAYOUT AND HEADLAMP FOCUS.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
			2,460.00	480.00
	GRAND TOTAL		7,334.02	1,262.17

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	1,000.00
--	----------

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18009043/Aka3q2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or text, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.